In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M 0 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

&

Companies House

T

29/11/2019 #32
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

company mumber [0 [1 [5 [2 [o[8[4]9

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full Mamas & Papas (Retail) Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name
Full forenamel(s) | Clare

Surname l Boardman
Administrator’s address
Building namen’number|‘I City Square

Street |Leeds

|West Yorkshire

Post town |
County/Region |
Postcode ‘ !Tl—é'[Tﬁl—z‘,T'—Ll—
Country I
u Administrator’s name o
. inistrat

Full forename(s) Adrian Peter ° 3:: il:i'::;?::'i‘c:: tr: tglrl us about
Surname Berry another administrator,
Administrator’s address @
g rameiarker | Gty Square e st s bt
Street lLeeds another administrator.

|West Yorkshire
Post town |
County/Region |
ook [ s[1] [2[ AL
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

ﬂ Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

= =% [T ERM[e

ﬂ Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Dat 26 il BTy

u Sign and date

St F Chotoe
Signature date ’72“’? P“I_IT WWWE

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Clare Boardman

@ Where to send

CmpanyranDe|oitte LLP
Four Brindleyplace

| = Birmingham

| B1 2HZ
|
|

Post town

County/Region

= T

Country

DX

Telephone

+44 121 632 6000

W4 checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

3 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.31

*Delete as applicable

Formerly Form 2,15B

Statement of Concurrence

In the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts of England and Wale Court
No. 007517 of 2019

Mamas and Papas {Retail) Limited
01529849

Wwith regards to the Statement of Affairs of:
Mamas and Papas (Retail) Limited

{‘the company’)

made on

by Ms Clare Urmston

Statement of Truth

i:

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the
date that it entered administration.

OR

Signed

Date L6 NOVEMBER 2019

Name in BLOCK LETTERS E Lo (4]



Rule 3.31

*Delete as applicable

Formerly Form 2.158B

Statement of Concurrence

In the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts of England and Wale Court
No. 007517 of 2019

Mamas and Papas (Retall) Limited
01529839

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of:
Mamas and Papas (Retail) Limited

{*the company’)

made on

by Ms Clare Urmston

Statement of Truth

l

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the
date that it entered administration.

OR

J

Date 26 Noverper 2019
Name in BLOCKLETTERS ~ MALCO ANATRIELLC




Rule 3.31

*Delete as applicable

Formerly Form 2.15B

Statement of Concurrence

In the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts of England and Wale Court
No. 007517 of 2019

Maras and Papas (Retail) Limited
01529849

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of:
Mamas and Papas (Retall) Limited
{‘the company’)

made on
by Ms Clare Urmston

Statement of Truth

IJ

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the
date that it entered administration.

OR

s e e=2
P

Date 26 NOVEPMRER 7 0%

Name in BLOCK LETTERS MARCO CAPELLO




i

The Insolvency
Service

Halgirg ceapie in finoncinl domess

Name of company

Entet court details

Ender full name of
company to which
this Statement of
Affairs relates

Enter the date
{DDIMMANYYY) of
administration order)

Enter your full name
including title, first
name, any midd'e

names and surnams.

Enter the date
(DDAMIYYYY) this
form was completed

Rule 3.30

Statement of Affairs (Administration)

TITLE |Mamas and Papas (Retail) Limited

{IN ADMINISTRATION)

In the

] High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts of England and Walas] Number DDTE‘I 742019 j

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS OF (hame of company)

Mamas and Papas (Retail) Limited

PART A

The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs and any
continuation sheets give a full and complete statement of the company’s affairs as at
Date r 8 Novamber 2019

The guidance notes below tell you how to complete this form easily and
correctly.

Show the company’s financial position by completing all the pages of this
form, which will then be the company’s statement of affairs.

PART B

STATEMENT OF TRUTH

| believe that the facts stated:
1. In this Statement of Affairs and any continuation sheets; and
2. In the declaration in Part A above

are true.

Fuli Name [ 2AccARdO ONICOTT |
A’ VA=

Signed I/&C:L eay// |

Dated 126 2o |



Mamas and Papas (Retail) Lid

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Beak Estimated
Vahse to Realise
i £
Assets subject ta fixed charge
Fexed Atgats 6454 30 #k 101
6. 451 571 61,50
Debis secured on above assets: :
HSBC 2458 765
BiucGem, 20,418,937
Davad Sexcchutt 6, 160.521
29,038,223 | 290638123
Surgtho/{thortfafl) snder Bxed charge (22383650 (28977 122y
Assets subject te MNoxling charge
Stack 4 $1.6(8
Prepayniunts 891,233 1 %11
Cash ws Hand 113.28% 113288
Pulty cash 28,069 230069
Sundry Debiors < HSS13)e 148512
Gaft Card Debtor 3,757 41,757
Cash In Hand Veucher 69,607 $9.602
Finance Cach In Hand 4,34 41 314
Deoffered Tax 2811477 .
latercompany US {35.009 0,000
Corporation Tax 1 459 .
4,109,658 1,103 378
Uncharged Azsets
Eslimated lotal assets availabie for preferential ereditoss £ 4209698 | 1.103.311

Nole The "Esumazed 1o Reairse™ ynwes are befors costs of realisaton




Mamas and Papas (Retail) Ltd

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors

Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Arrears of Wages and holiday pay

Estimated surplus/(deficiency) as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable

Debts secured by a floating charge:-
Shortfall under fixed charge

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus of assets available for
non -preferential ereditors

Non-preferential claims:-
Trade Creditors
VAT
PAYE
Sundry creditors
Cash
Retail: Wholesale interco
Retail: Holding interco
Stork

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital:-
Shareholders

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to Realise
£
£ 1,103,371
£
0
£ 1,103,371
£ (223.674y
3 879,696

(28.977.122)

(28.977.122)

£

£

(1 749 (67R)
(353.589)
(223.123)
(36.931)
(141.377)
(18.965.1 17|
(27.789.207)
(6.793)

Ol

{28.097.425)

(49.265.764)

(77.363.189)

(77.363.189)

Note: The “Estimated to Realise” figures are before costs of realisation

The creditor tiabilities do not include employee claims arising from redundancy

/

Date g{f///é 2

Page 1 of |




My? ¢
(Zetwil) ux%bo TR

Mamis mod Fapas (Retab) | W

Note You st ol Chatl WG D SOOI ABM ojroor N M CLrilomers

Cmitg amOuid i o acdvansa of ha supoly of g0l o seracer. sng il oM gy

BALANGE CASDITOR NAa AcOMES | ADDRESSZ  ADORE3IST  ADORERSA  Poctcose  Eaecudly ek Dmieel
Tty

ARERDEEN CITt COUNCIL  BUBINEAS RATERS TEAL SUSINES HUE 1 MARIIOHAL COL O ABIC1AB
pav] KISMET BUALDMGE  OTLEYROAD  BALDON LWITED KINGC BD1T THE
R ADDISON LER M4 AT LI READ 0 LMDOR TINTED WIRGT T JER
B 20T ARE AND sﬁc‘llanvnmmu MANCHESTER 0 UNITED KMGT W40 40H
3§ ALISON ONLEY CLOUCHNINE HYPHOBIF 70 KELLIE PLACE DWNBAR URATED KINGL EHAZ 165
AMASLTD - JONES LANG L. AMAS LIMITED PROPERTY ACCL B O BOX 05731 LIWTED NINGC E14 WG “raier
2

PAALENTCENTRE ~ POBOKSSd  LIRALN UNATED KINGE A58 PR

3 SYMERGYHOUSE  WANCHGETER 8 MANCHEETER  LUMITED KINGT 4 88

SN AFEX RAING 8% STEMS 1 IT) 102 TANTORIE #0A0 CENTON BURN  NEWCASTLE UF O NE13 K
l AVISON Y OUND GYA GRINLEY LTO CLE FOBOX B0 SRMINGHAM ETEN

B VWIN LiMITED STHROGR 2 THOMAS NOCR 0 UNITED RINGT E1w 174

[ BEL - BROTSH LAND RET AN SROADGATE (STATES 790 FLOOR 2 HONGTOM STAE LIWTED KINCTh W2 66D
18MITHHILLE & LR RITY

IMDFLOGH 2 o 0 w7880 BaT7D a8 9,546 22
] PROXTOWE BORDUGH OO COLMGIL OFFKOTS  FOSTER AVENUE BEESTON NOTTINGHAN NGS 188

BT TECEPOONE PANMERT Cing e Amrioh ™ o

HUMES TD ABEAS YWINIK JHOME FARM CLGSE  MEDDINGTON  WRTSHMRE Uk Sn10AH
B Ho9 TN

- L8 REAM - A S [ iz G

* L] a CFi0 3D
CARMEL LFARNE 24 MEADDW DXOWNS  HAATSTOWN  CLOMRLLA  IRELAND [
CANTLE WATIR LIMITED  GRAIGHALLCASTLE  ANTTRAY FLARGOWRIE © PHIC TS
CITY OF LINCOLN COUNCH INAECTIN OF RESOURCES T HALL EAUAM LIWECLN a N11De
[CLARTTY TRAVEL MANACE Unet ATAFFORD TECH STAFFORD  &T1EDWAM
COMMERT REAL INVESTHE CENTFE WAMAGEMENT WESTFIELD LOM UMIT 4008 ARIE UNITET KINGK W12 1GE

CORPERATE DEST REC 8TH FLOCR 2Ot BENNATD WEAY 0 CRO SER
HENNET WHARF 145 QUEEHA f READING o RO1 80
DIIL SUPPLY CLADN LIMTIF Q0 DHt AP MROCESSNG ACCIATURE £DM P 020K 6238 ¢ Mo

VOTRALER LAITED O 4 LOHDOHBRIDOE SOUT-WVARS  LOMNDOM, T SEV SR
DU LAGGE \RE-RA [HIDON RATES SECTRON - COUNTT IFARNE ROAD  DUN LADGIATE CO DIRIN e
FCLIPSE, CGROUP SO1LTION! mmmﬂm CHURCHRGAD  ASHFORD. UNITED BNGDN NG S 2AE
LERCOM LIMIFD B4y XILRUSH oo CLARE o L]
FINGA? COUNTY COLNCTL I:Dl.lll"ml PAPEN) SWDRDS FNTAL o oo DU M
[ONT AR LIMITEN BOYEREIGH NOUSE 7 YORK LRIVE  FRINCESS MEAL © oz e
BI FACEITIES WR PALL MARTI FIELD-URET HOA 44 FIELDVAURST BRADFORD  BO4 B0
o o T MLAROLL IMITED R LML HOUSE (RABTREE MAMO 0 DAITEAY  Fat
GQICAHH SERVICES INLW SIUTREL WDUSTRIAL £S @LUFBILL AVENUL Y LFBELL o [
GALLS LTD URAT 12 GARRIGK ROAL LONDON 0 UNITED KNGE MG CAQ

466100 OATESHLAD MBC ChG CENTRE REGENT STREET OATESHEAD T NES THH
UAPROM ENCROY STH FLOOR - BAUMALES 37 DUAY §TREE] NANCHESTER O M23OY
GLAZGOW CITY tUUNCIL SHARED SERVICES CEf POBCK 25018 OLASGOW o 02948
GOOGLE LTC ¢ oBoxXsu @ BARLIN Y 2 PO ]

THE CORNER HOUSE  BRUNEL RIVE NEVARK NOTTINGHAMS NG 366 Pim

AT Gy ‘\smcnmrm WEETWAY FORTERFE.D A RENFREW © PAgaD)

126,605 00 TIAMRIERSAIITU & FULTTAN] P OOOX M8 LONDON a o we
2000 ITARRITT ¢ E 12 Hr FARFORD L3 GLT 4B
- 4131 HAENPOWER LIMITED  pRAx POWER §mahon 2ELAY NORTH YORRSH £ YO8 8P
WO HEALTH IS GOOD FOOD  LpMuSAvE | F QUL YRACHET L aTa1EN
110406 A3 HIRL SERVICE GROUT | 7 [T #OAD MAMCHESTER O LATED KNG M16 0P
2436000 [IULL CTTY COINCEL LOCAL TAXAPION TRE P4 G0N 15 GUALDHALL ROA KEHOSTGNAR HUY ZAH
LI000 N SAFE HAMDS HEALTU & gLy WDUN QUEEH maer
A6 TNOPLAZLTL REFERVOIR ROAD  CLOLGHROAD  HAL UNITEQ KIMGT HUS 700
- 13713 IRISIEWATCR PO gOK ST CITY DEL mcm RELAND a
- 104731 RELNPAC WAy R LEW 1AM
Llemoe L RKLLES Me BUEMESS PATER mmstmmmmummmw
11481 LONE IRFLAND LIMITED  uhiTa? CALMOUNT AVEF BALLYUOUNT  RELAND o
275 15 1 AMPSHOPONLINE LTD  CARSWOOO PARK SEL AWFLINGTON £ LEEDS UNTEDKINGE LS5 dich
6 V272 | AND & PROPERT Y SERVIC 217 QHCHESTER SINEE TOWNPARES  BELFAST ¢ T m
3749 LEEPUTILITICS SERVICES T A0 57. THE GREENNGE 107 110 BROADW MENACTY 1 LINITED KIVGD: M50 260
4712400 LVERPOOL CITY COUNCIL Aevpmassenecs  poDboky L1rArom 0 189200
GO.ZR 00 1 ONDGN BORDK G OF NE BUSoeess RATE SECTION  HEWHAM DOCKSN 1008 DOXKSIE & 0 f500
17101 MARGARET MFRKIG ANJEF AMMOW0 HOURE  KLtaer RATHARNNAN LAY DrETONS
THETTT RACOMDM TRECF [ 1 LOPCOAT STPULT orEFhst ra,
202136 MENTIONME | NUILD LTI VU S I 1 45 DURSIAL 31 LGKDON UrA1ER KINGE BE11 G
1159 13 MICKOSGIT IRRLAND OPER ONT MGYOSOFT FLACE  SOUTH COUNTY B LECPARBSTOWY IRELAAG [
SHEDN 00 A[H.TON KEVMIN CONMNCIL fariwg IWT #OBGxs SasON COURT 567 AVEBLIRY G0 MRTON KEYME ME3 224
74923 MORPLAM LIMXTED PO BOX §4 TEMPLE Ba HARLOW EawEx LD KINGE CVR0 278
= 5570040 MULITRETAIL MAM YOEME SUNGIARISTOWN CEN: £/ CINTEE MAN BANCHARDSTUY IRELAMD o
AKX NN HOLIINGY LTMITRD  GESFORD RO £woEnaY EESTR UATED SGDH 1E1 3 4AT
51600 NFGWLR LTI PO AGK 300 HEC PAYUE WETHGREY ROM SCARCROFT | EEDS Lata gwx
23000 MUTRITIONAILY WHOLL €m0 RUTH SRETTY MEADOWSILE  PLOUGHROAD LNTED rINGL WR9 THO
W2 PARRCRS PROMITION AL 1 Tid SARKERS BRANDED 12,15 MEGHOIME WHARKBARK M7t mmmm [L250 ]
39738 PARRS WORKFLACE EQUIPL £ pasm (i0 MERSE ATAD NOR REDOITEH B o
434266 PILS GROUP FI.C WESTERN INDLSTRIAL GAERPHILLY u 0 o uH
6371000 PROSTON OIS COUNCI.  REVEMUESSERVICES POBOX  TOWNHALL  FRESTGN  PRA200
260000 PRODUCTS L ConBl1 BArRHORSTR BAL2e8 BUAMELSOORE  GERMANY a
MR PURFPRINT GROUP BRANLESIDE LOELD u EASTUSSEX M22 1R,
300000 QURT DIGITAL LINITED 260G STAECT 1cwoon o worsG
7200 R} BROWN LIMITED ECKI DRIVE ALLAHGHAN TND w:u.mum LAITED KINGT WL3 985
103731 RETAN UTILINIES SCLUTIO WESTSED IGNDON  CEWTRE MANAGE! ARISL WAY  LOWDOW W2 7St
12580 RIKL B GIENE NO U RENICKA INTIALLK " PLEOX Q71 DUREY © oresey
2514M RIN DECCRATENG LIMGTFD WEST FORINARE HO2 SNE
H000 RUSHMOOR BOROUCH COL couwc omwes FARVEOROUCH I FARNBORDUH  HANTS VTR
TG S % WATSON & SON LIMITE 0TS £ ARESTON 02 SBE
WPTE §4MHBADAY UL LIMITED 40 BERNARD STREET mFan LONDOH UMITED WINGT WEN 1 E
45 5000 SANDWELL METROPOLITAL REVENET 8 BESNEFTS .-ommk At O WidEGX
3133050 RAFIHIRE SIONS LIMITED  aswrorr A vesue L1 B KUS 4K
- MSED SAVILLE (UM LIMITED  WANAGEMENT TREASU na,vatsns 12 BOOTH STRE UNITED KAGE U2 4aW
1621 20 $AVILLS (UR) LTD 937 MANAGEMENT TREASUR BELVEDERE 17 BOOTH STREE (WITED KIGEN M2 €A
&0I2%  SRCURTT AS SLULRITY BURY 3T MES HOUSE £3 KENSIGTON 1 LS Wil Gy
00 SHAWS HIRE \GRVICHES 3 Park avENUE fELFAST a © BT PU
L5600 SKY BUSINESS CREMTCONTROL - 0PI £ BOX 1809 LIVINGSTON  WERT LATHA EHE4 068
. 3967 SOUTHSTAIFE WATER  OREENLANE WALSALL o & wazTeD
2925540 SQUTHAMPTON CITY COL Qi CouTee SOUTHAMPION a @ syl ne
6247500 STOGCKTON ON TEES BOROL PO pOX 410 IUNGEWAY HOLE WEST PRECINC BuLinGiid  TH25 D
FI205 SWIETCICLLY LIMITED  UWT2) BLOCK 56 GREENOGUE BU RATMCOOLE  WELAND a
13000 SWIFT MEDIA SOLUTKING [ 250 8TJOHNS ROAD  HUCOERSFIELD WEST YORKSHI UNTTED KINGT HDN S8
2150600 SWINDON BOROUKH COU™ cavi; ORFICES EL1 O STREET SwanDion: © BN 2
$0604 00 THE CITY Ol EDINHURIHI C NON-DOMESTIC AATES SE Pl 90X 483 LDINEURGH T o miim
29,613 00 THURROCK COUNCT BUSINESS RATES SECIP 0 BOX 1 - CIVI EWROAD  ORAYS F3SE RUITELT

0110 TIYSSENRRUPP CLFV A JOR CREDIT CONTROL DER: THE LOOKOUT 4 BULL GLOSE £ ROTTINGHAM NG ZUL
213720 TOTAL COMPLMTER NEMWOI 1 BROOKLANDS GOURT KE"'EF\M VEN KETTERING \I‘NTED HINGL TS OFD

13N 53060 [RAFFORD COUNCI POBIX 63 0 M3 ear
W31 MRARAING KENTON Expeering - Empioyes
+ 1500000 UNJON SC4ARE DEY CLOPM C/T wiosisAn 11r WIWTON PLACE, & STATHW RDAD 7 NI1oA
V9 4% UNIOURHIT INTERIORS [ IMI 21 SOOKSHOTY LaNE  HOLE BRADFORD, 0 BDMg SLE
24000 00 1SER CONVE BRI WTARIFF STREET WAMCHESTER LMSHRE URTED kINGL 11 2FF
4379AN VERIFONC (U] LIMITED 100 ELREEA PARK ASHORD XENT , UNITED [OGn T35 Az,
T B WD AFONE LIMITED ATLAE BUSINESS PARN wY W22 SRR
33840 VO[3 FONL LTD (OCRPORA afias U RGO M) SR
- 437237 VOLASWACILN OROVP LF A2 FEOMANG BATT BUARFLANDS  aLTGN XEES O MELS S
47801 \OLAS AGLN GROLIE TINIT riomtans DART BLARELAMDS L TOW XEYNES O MEL4 SN
Je00 WALKELR BOATR 33 HALF HOUSE LAME  HOVE EDGE BRIGHOUSE D HOG 2P
= 474600 WANSDWORTU COUNCIL  BUSHESS RATES SFRY P O A0X 63060 TOWNHALL UI‘ITED ANOC SR LY
17220 0 R ARWICK DISTRICT COUM: # G BOX 258 ROVAL LEAMING T 0 CvazsRU
- S1T49 WATER PLUE P3O 12408 HARLOW EssEX yursu KIMGL CM20 0PH
- 2HE12 WAVE ANOLLAN WATER BUSIM P O BOX 256 ROTHERHAM®  LNITED KINGE 398 101)
5362 WFGFIRLLANG T IMITTD  vHELAN HOUIE SCUTH COUNTY | LEQRARDSTUVY IRELAND a
23620 00 WINCIHILYTFR CITY COUMC] avy arrces WANCHESTER sod su
16 T Youkl DRLIVERY NETWOR 240 RO0E ATLARFIC RAVIUO AaLAT OO UVERPOQL LA
28914 ELECTRIC RELANGH PO BOX 12132 IRELAND
17aar s
LI]

W%/Q/ - A

Pagad ol ¥



630 9 3deg

J/ 7z % % \ N anizuBlg

STVLOL

|
HY0 s3urpjof] seded
Areuipi)  (SI 0S| CUH ‘PIRUSIOPPNY ‘PROY TP AUJ0)  PUE SBWEN
PR e A PlpY
saLeyg Jo spe( [ERILION SAIBYS JO "ON JIPIOYAIRYS JO JWEN

(aponsod gnm) ssaappy

SYIATOHAAVHS ANVINOD

P ([reyay) sedeg pue sewepy




